Sebastian Police Department
7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report
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26-0252

Date

02-08-2026

02-08-2026

02-08-2026

02-08-2026

02-08-2026

02-08-2026

02-07-2026

02-07-2026

02-07-2026

02-07-2026

02-06-2026

02-06-2026

02-06-2026

02-06-2026

02-06-2026

02-05-2026

02-05-2026

02-05-2026

02-05-2026

02-05-2026

Tuesday, February 10, 2026

Time

23:53

21:45

14:09

12:54

12:21

00:45

19:08

13:06

12:40

00:00

21:17

09:27

09:18

08:20

07:59

18:39

18:45

16:10

12:39

12:04

Offense Code

Disturbance/fight

Disturbance/fight

Police Service

Accident

OCCUPIED DWELLING
UNARMED

SEXUAL BATTERY

Accident

Lost Property

Shoplifting

TOUCH OR STRIKE

TOUCH OR STRIKE

Suspicious Person

Disturbance/fight

Suspicious Incident

Accident

Accident

DUI WITH PROPERTY
DAMAGE

Accident

Accident

Lost Property

Location Status Code

600 TURTLE RUN Dr - APT 102
1758 STARFISH LN

1201 MAIN St

DRYDEN Ave / WATERVLIET
Ave

1598 PLEASANTVIEW LN

Sebastian Blvd E/W (CR 512) /
Fleming Street

1201 MAIN St

2001 U S HIGHWAY 1
112 DUNCAN

110 BELLAMY TRL
1101 Barber St

130 DRAKE

88 JETTY Ln

957 SEBASTIAN Blvd - STE A
2001 U S HIGHWAY 1
CR 512 / Barber St
13075 U S HIGHWAY 1
1677 U S HIGHWAY 1

678 GOSSAMER WING WAY
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Incident # Date

[ 26-0251

02-05-2026
[ 260250 02-04-2026
] 26-0249 02-04-2026
] 26-0248 02-04-2026
[ 260247 02-04-2026
] 26-0246 02-04-2026
[ 26-0245 02-04-2026
] 26-0244 02-04-2026
1 26-0243 02-03-2026
] 26-0242 02-03-2026
1 26-0241 02-03-2026
] 26-0240 02-03-2026
] 26-0239 02-03-2026
[ 260238 02-03-2026
1 26-0237 02-03-2026
] 26-0236 02-02-2026
] 26-0235 02-02-2026
] 26-0234 02-02-2026
] 26-0233 02-02-2026
] 26-0232 02-02-2026
1 26-0231 02-02-2026

Tuesday, February 10, 2026

Time

00:31

18:49

18:12

16:19

13:57

09:52

10:14

06:01

23:22

14:51

12:48

12:12

11:17

09:34

10:23

19:08

19:24

16:39

15:18

15:30

16:15

Offense Code

MARIJUANA-POSSESS-
NOT MORE THAN 20
GRAMS

FRAUD-GRAND THEFT
$5,0000 OR MORE LESS
THAN $10,000

Agency Assist

Suspicious Incident

TAMPERING WITH
ELECTRONIC
MONITORING DEVICE

Suspicious Incident

Burglary/B and E

Sexual Battery

Deceased Person

Destruction Of
Prop/donation

Fraud

Fraud

Police Information

RESIST OFFICER-
OBSTRUCT WO
VIOLENCE

Fraud

Disturbance/fight

Shoplifting

Criminal Mischief/vandalism

Information

Location Status Code

Englar Drive / La Playa Lane

1201 MAIN St

41 US-1

738 S FLEMING St

105 MARSH St - B

1606 INDIAN RIVER

Clearmont Street / Biscayne
Lane

661 CAVERN Ter
1201 MAIN St

161 DELAWARE AVE
843 GENESEE AVE

485 AZINE TER

Palm Avenue / Oak Street

934 MAJESTIC AVE
113 BRISBANE ST
2001 U S HIGHWAY 1
1655 BARBER St

1201 MAIN St

400 TURTLE RUN DR - APT
105

1999 U S HIGHWAY 1
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Incident # Date

[ 26-0230 02-02-2026
[ 26-0229 02-02-2026
] 26-0228 02-02-2026

Tuesday, February 10, 2026

Time

16:03

15:24

14:39

Offense Code

Police Service

Fire

Accident

Location
ROSELAND / Sebastian Blvd E
(CR512)

10795 U S HIGHWAY 1

1801 U S HIGHWAY 1

Status Code
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