

Sebastian Police Department

7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0272	02-08-2026	23:53	Disturbance/fight	600 TURTLE RUN Dr - APT 102	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0271	02-08-2026	21:45	Disturbance/fight	1758 STARFISH LN	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0270	02-08-2026	14:09	Police Service	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0269	02-08-2026	12:54	Accident	DRYDEN Ave / WATERVLIET Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0268	02-08-2026	12:21	OCCUPIED DWELLING UNARMED	1598 PLEASANTVIEW LN	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0267	02-08-2026	00:45	SEXUAL BATTERY		
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0266	02-07-2026	19:08	Accident	Sebastian Blvd E/W (CR 512) / Fleming Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0264	02-07-2026	13:06	Lost Property	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0263	02-07-2026	12:40	Shoplifting	2001 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0262	02-07-2026	00:00	TOUCH OR STRIKE	112 DUNCAN	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0261	02-06-2026	21:17	TOUCH OR STRIKE	110 BELLAMY TRL	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0260	02-06-2026	09:27	Suspicious Person	1101 Barber St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0259	02-06-2026	09:18	Disturbance/fight	130 DRAKE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0258	02-06-2026	08:20	Suspicious Incident	88 JETTY Ln	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0257	02-06-2026	07:59	Accident	957 SEBASTIAN Blvd - STE A	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0256	02-05-2026	18:39	Accident	2001 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0255	02-05-2026	18:45	DUI WITH PROPERTY DAMAGE	CR 512 / Barber St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0254	02-05-2026	16:10	Accident	13075 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0253	02-05-2026	12:39	Accident	1677 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0252	02-05-2026	12:04	Lost Property	678 GOSSAMER WING WAY	

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0251	02-05-2026	00:31	MARIJUANA-POSSESS- NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS	Englar Drive / La Playa Lane	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0250	02-04-2026	18:49	FRAUD-GRAND THEFT \$5,0000 OR MORE LESS THAN \$10,000	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0249	02-04-2026	18:12	Agency Assist	41 US-1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0248	02-04-2026	16:19	Suspicious Incident	738 S FLEMING St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0247	02-04-2026	13:57	TAMPERING WITH ELECTRONIC MONITORING DEVICE	105 MARSH St - B	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0246	02-04-2026	09:52	Suspicious Incident	1606 INDIAN RIVER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0245	02-04-2026	10:14	Burglary/B and E	Clearmont Street / Biscayne Lane	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0244	02-04-2026	06:01	Sexual Battery		
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0243	02-03-2026	23:22	Deceased Person	661 CAVERN Ter	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0242	02-03-2026	14:51	Destruction Of Prop/donation	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0241	02-03-2026	12:48	Fraud	161 DELAWARE AVE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0240	02-03-2026	12:12	Fraud	843 GENESEE AVE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0239	02-03-2026	11:17	Police Information	485 AZINE TER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0238	02-03-2026	09:34	RESIST OFFICER- OBSTRUCT WO VIOLENCE	Palm Avenue / Oak Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0237	02-03-2026	10:23	Fraud	934 MAJESTIC AVE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0236	02-02-2026	19:08	Disturbance/fight	113 BRISBANE ST	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0235	02-02-2026	19:24	Shoplifting	2001 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0234	02-02-2026	16:39	Criminal Mischief/vandalism	1655 BARBER St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0233	02-02-2026	15:18	Information	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0232	02-02-2026	15:30		400 TURTLE RUN DR - APT 105	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0231	02-02-2026	16:15		1999 U S HIGHWAY 1	

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0230	02-02-2026	16:03	Police Service	ROSELAND / Sebastian Blvd E (CR 512)	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0229	02-02-2026	15:24	Fire	10795 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0228	02-02-2026	14:39	Accident	1801 U S HIGHWAY 1	